

September 14, 2024

To, The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Script Code: SOLEX

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are enclosing herewith a press release dated September 14, 2024 titled "Solex Energy Limited becomes India's first PV module manufacturer to receive MCS Certification under the BSI Kitemark, supported by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service" being issued by the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Solex Energy Limited

CHETAN SURESHCHA NDRA SHAH

Chetan Sureshchandra Shah Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 02253886

Encl.: Press Release



CORPORATE OFFICE

301-303, Trinity Business Park, Madhuvan Circle, L.P. Savani Road, Pal, Surat - 395009, Gujarat, Bharat

REGISTERED OFFICE

Plot No. 131/<mark>A, Phase - 1, H.M.Road, G.I.D.C.,</mark> Vitthal Udyognagar, Anand <mark>- 388121, Gujarat, Bharat</mark>

L 1800 572 8787



PRESS RELEASE

SOLEX ENERGY LIMITED BECOMES INDIA'S FIRST PV MODULE MANUFACTURER TO RECEIVE MCS CERTIFICATION UNDER THE BSI KITEMARK, SUPPORTED BY THE UNITED KINGDOM ACCREDITATION SERVICE

Surat, September 14, 2024: <u>Solex Energy Limited</u>, India's leading solar brand and a listed company on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under the stock code <u>SOLEX</u>, has achieved a significant milestone by becoming India's first PV module manufacturer to be certified with the prestigious MCS 005 certificate under the BSI Kitemark, supported by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS). This certification is a testament to Solex Energy's unwavering commitment to quality, trust, and delivering the best to its customers across the globe.

The certificate handover ceremony took place at Solex Energy's corporate office in Surat in the presence of Chetan Shah, Chairman and Managing Director of Solex Energy Limited, alongside Sandeep Arora, Head of Product Certification, and Juzar Sadriwala, Business Development Manager.

Speaking at the event, <u>Chetan Shah, Chairman & Managing Director</u> of Solex Energy Limited, stated, "Receiving the MCS 005 certification is a crucial step in Solex Energy's expansion into the European, UK, and UAE markets. This certification reinforces our dedication to quality and continuous innovation, ensuring that we meet the rigorous standards of international markets while delivering top-tier solar solutions to our customers."

The MCS 005 certification is recognized globally and plays a critical role in facilitating market entry into Europe and other key regions, further strengthening Solex Energy's position as a leader in the solar energy sector.

About SOLEX Energy Limited:

Headquartered in Surat, SOLEX Energy has been a pioneer in sustainable energy since 1995. As the first Indian solar brand listed on <u>NSE Emerge (stock code: SOLEX)</u>, SOLEX is renowned for producing high-end photovoltaic modules at competitive prices and offering comprehensive EPC services.

Our global factory in Tadkeshwar, Gujarat, has a 1.5 Gw production capacity. SOLEX holds key certifications for domestic and international markets and exports to several countries. As a trusted OEM provider, we serve internationally recognised brands.

Built upon our core values of consistency, quality, and commitment, we transcend being merely a solar company to become your trusted partner in fulfilling your PV module and EPC requirements.

Follow SOLEX Energy on social media: LinkedIn | Facebook | YouTube | Instagram | Twitter

For media inquiries, please contact: <u>Rajat Gupta</u>, Head of Marketing & Communications Email: <u>rajat.g@solex.in</u> / Mobile: 9953500503



